2018 GP South - St. Clair Classic - Tier 3 Fleet Regatta - 420s





Notice of Race

HOSTED BY Grosse Pointe South, Jim Cooper - Head Coach

Saturday October 6th, 2018

Location - Grosse Pointe Yacht Club

Event Chair: Bill Turner (wst@detsales.com or 313-580-2677)

RULES: The Regatta will be governed by the 2018-2020 Racing Rules of Sailing, the prescriptions of US Sailing, ISAF RRS, the Procedural Rules of the Interscholastic Sailing Association, this notice of race, the sailing instructions, MISSA By-laws and District rules.

DATE: Saturday October 6th

ELIGIBILITY: This regatta is the Spring Chill Fleet Regatta, Tier 3. Mixed teams are welcome. We have 18, 420s available. Membership in MISSA is required.

FORMAT: The regatta will consist of A and B divisions of 420s (no traps, spinnakers or mainsheet bridles). Round Robin format and one race constitutes a regatta.

SCHEDULE:

Saturday October 6th

- Registration and boat setup 8:00 am
- Competitors Meeting 8:30 am Launch
- First warning 9:15 am, races will continue throughout the day
- Lunch will be provided on dock between rotations
- Awards to follow Top 3 Teams overall and top Div A and Div B teams

HOUSING: Hampton Inn / Holiday Inn Express – Roseville.

ENTRY FEE: \$30.00 per sailor.

https://www.eventbrite.com/e/gps-st-clair-classic-tier-3-race-tickets-49844596530

Entry fee includes lunch for all sailors and one coach. Extra lunches will be available for coaches and spectators for a nominal fee. Sailors must have a refillable water bottle.

Deadline 9:00 pm Tuesday, October 2nd or until 18 teams are sold out. No refunds. All fees must be paid in advance.

A damage deposit of \$250.00 per school must be submitted Saturday October 6th. This is refundable if the boat and gear are returned undamaged. In the event damage cannot be attributed to a particular team, the repair costs will be divided evenly amongst all the competing teams. Make damage deposit checks payable to: GPYC.

Waiver Participation in any regatta, including this one is contingent on the parent or guardian of each sailor agreeing to the waiver of liability. By registering at this event you hold harmless all involved, and serves as your agreement. Photos may appear on-line or emailed to sailors.